
Umatilla County Natural Hazards Mitigation Plan
Steering Committee Roster 11/19/20

NAME ORGANIZATION EMAIL PHONE
PROJECT MANAGEMENT TEAM
Tom Roberts County Emergency Management thomas.roberts@umaƟllacounty.net 541-969-0270
Bob Waldher County Planning Department robert.waldher@umaƟllacounty.net 541-278-6251
Megan Green County Planning Department megan.green@umaƟllacounty.net 541-278-6246
Tierney Cimmiyoƫ County Planning Department Ɵerney.cimmiyoƫ@umaƟllacounty.net 541-278-6248
Tricia Sears Oregon Dept. of Land ConservaƟon & Development (DLCD) tricia.sears@state.or.us 503-428-0496 cell
Marian Lahav Oregon DLCD marian.lahav@state.or.us 503-689-2522 cell
CITY REPRESENTATIVES
George Cress Pendleton george.cress@ci.pendleton.or.us 541-966-0261
Shane Garner Milton-Freewater shane.garner@milton-freewater-or.gov 509-301-4725
Clinton Spencer Hermiston cspencer@hermiston.or.us 541-567-5521
Michelle Fox Athena michelle@cityofathena.com 541-566-3862
Duane Thul Weston mayor@cityofwestonoregon.com 541-566-3313
Donna Neumann Ukiah cityofukiah@centurytel.net 541-427-3900
David Slaght Echo dave@centurytel.net 541-376-8411
JusƟn Northern Echo jnorthern@centurytel.net
Benjamin Burgener Stanfield citymanager@cityofstanfield.com 541-449-3831
Brandon Seitz UmaƟlla brandon@umaƟlla-city.org 541-922-3226
Darla Huxel UmaƟlla huxel@umaƟlla-city.org
Keith Kennedy UmaƟlla kennedy@umaƟlla-city.org
Graham Alderson Adams adamscouncil2@wtechlink.us 541-969-8823
Carrie BenneƩ Helix cityoĬelix@gmail.com 541-457-2521
Josh Smith Helix cityoĬelixpublicworks@gmail.com 541-429-2499
Kim Herron Helix bkherron1@outlook.com 541-457-2823
Teri Bacus Pilot Rock teri.bacus@cityofpilotrock.org 541-443-2811
SPECIAL DISTRICT REPRESENTATIVES
Teresa Kilmer Walla Walla River IrrigaƟon District teresa@wwriver.com 541-938-0144
Brad Humbert Milton-Freewater Water Control District bradhumbert@yahoo.com 509-301-1050
Ray Kopacz Stanfield IrrigaƟon District stanfieldid@stanid.com 541-449-3272
Kyle Waggoner UmaƟlla County SWCD umcoswcd@eotnet.net 541-278-8049
AnneƩe Kirkpatrick Hermiston IrrigaƟon District manager@hermistonid.org 541-571-7680
ScoƩ Stanton UmaƟlla Co FD #1 sstanton@ucfd1.com 541-567-8822



Dave Baty East UmaƟlla Fire & Rescue District admin@eastumaƟllarfpd.com 541-566-2311
EXTERNAL PARTICIPANTS, TECHNICAL OR LEGAL ADVISORS
Marcus AusƟn NaƟonal Weather Service - Pendleton marcus.ausƟn@noaa.gov 541-276-7832
Vincent Papol NWS Pendleton - Local Emergency Planning CommiƩee vincent.papol@noaa.gov 541-310-1864
Greg Lacquement City of Pendleton - Local Emergency Planning CommiƩee greg.lacquement@ci.pendleton.or.us 541-966-0249
Bob PaƩerson City of Pendleton – Strategic Planning Bob.paƩerson@ci.pendleton.or.us 541-966-0241
BreƩ Thomas USDA-UmaƟlla NaƟonal Forest - Fire breƩ.thomas@usda.gov 541-278-3748
MaƩ Hoehna Oregon Department of Forestry - Fire maƩ.hoehna@oregon.gov 541-969-8461
Darrin Umbarger Clearview Disability Resource Center clearviewmdrc@gmail.com 541-276-1130
PaƩy Perry Confederated Tribes of the UmaƟlla Indian ReservaƟon PaƩyPerry@CTUIR.org 541-276-3099
Rob Burnside Confederated Tribes of the UmaƟlla Indian ReservaƟon Rob.burnside@CTUIR.org 541-276-2126
John Shafer County Board of Commissioners john.shafer@umaƟllacounty.net 541-278-6203

Troy Baker Walla Walla Basin Watershed Council Troy.baker@wwbwc.org 541-938-2170 office & 
541-310-0824 cell

Jim Gonzalez US Army Corps of Engineers - Portland District jim.gonzalez@usace.army.mil 503-808-5150
Linda Campbell US Army Corps of Engineers - Walla Walla District linda.campbell@usace.army.mil 509-527-7020
Michelle Frost US Army Corps of Engineers – Walla Walla District Michelle.frost@usace.army.mil 509-386-6052
Susan Christensen Greater Eastern Oregon Development CorporaƟon susan.christensen@geodc.net 541-612-7142
Bree Cubrilovic Greater Eastern Oregon Development CorporaƟon Bree.cubrilovic@geodc.net 916-710-6858
Terry Rowan UmaƟlla County Sheriff's Office terry.rowan@umaƟllacounty.net 541-966-3603
Jim LiƩlefield UmaƟlla County Sheriff's Office jim.liƩlefield@umaƟllacounty.net 541-966-3630
LG Bullock UmaƟlla County Public Works Lg.bullock@umaƟllacounty.net
Amie Bashant OR Office of Emergency Management(OEM) amie.bashant@mil.state.or.us 503-378-4660
Anne Debbaut Oregon DLCD Anne.debbaut@state.or.us 503-804-0902 cell

Meghan Dalton Oregon Climate Change Research InsƟtute (OCCRI) Meghan.dalton@oregonstate.edu 541-573-8179 & 
541-589-2423


